
Clár na Bliana, GAA Handball 2010

JANUARY 2010 EANÁIR 2010
Week National Events Tournaments / Schools & Colleges

/ International / Other...Date Provincial Competitions

Week 1 Fri 1st Jan to
Sun 3rd Jan

Week 2 Fri 8th Jan to
Sun 10th Jan

Week 3 Fri 15th Jan to
Sun 17th Jan

John Gaffney Open 40x20
Tournament - Ballaghadereen

Week 4 Fri 22nd Jan to
Sun 24th Jan

BY SUNDAY 31st JANUARY:
Provincial Girls & Boys 40x20 2nd
Level Colleges Championships
Finals

Week 5 Fri 29th Jan to
Sun 31st Jan

Third Level Colleges 40x20 Singles
Intervarsities in Kingscourt, Cavan.
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FEBRUARY 2010 FEABHRA 2010
Week National Events Tournaments / Schools & Colleges

/ International / Other...Date Provincial Competitions

Week 6 Fri 5th Feb to
Sun 7th Feb

Possibly Mid-Week:
All-Ireland Boys & Girls 2nd Level
Colleges 40x20 Semi-finals, Finals

Week 7 Fri 12th Feb to
Sun 14th Feb

Sat 13th feb: All-Ireland Open 40x20 Singles
Championships - Round 1 Qualifiers (Subject to entries)

Sun 14th: Girls Inter-Provincial 40x20 Team of 10
Semi-Finals/Finals

Week 8 Fri 19th Feb to
Sun 21st Feb Sun 21st Feb: All-Ireland Open 40x20 Singles

Championships - Round 2 Qualifiers

Week 9 Fri 26th Feb to
Sun 28th Feb

Sat 27th: All-Ireland Mens Open Doubles & Ladies Open
Singles 40x20 Championships - Round 1/2 Qualifiers

Sun 28th Feb: All-Ireland Mens Open Singles & Ladies
Open Doubles 40x20 Championships - Round 3 Qualifiers
(subject to players not involved in USHA International
Collegiates)

Sat 27th Feb: 4 Provincial
Open Finals Weekend 1:
Mens Open Singles Final/Ladies
Open Doubles Final & Minor
Singles Finals

USHA International Collegiate
Championships

Gael Linn - Special 21st Year Event
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MARCH 2010 MÁRTA 2010
Week National Events Tournaments / Schools & Colleges

/ International / Other...Date Provincial Competitions

Week 10 Fri 5th March to
Sun 7th March

Sun 7th March: All-Ireland Mens Open Singles & Ladies
Open Doubles 40x20 Championships - Final Rd Qualifiers
(subject to finals on Sat 6th march)

Sat 6th : 4 Provincial Open
Finals Weekend 2: Mens Open
Doubles Final/Ladies Open SS Final
& MD Final

Sun 7th: Provincial 40x 20
Finals Weekend 1: U21D, JBS,
JD, ID, Masters Singles (all
grades); Ladies MS, JBD, JD, IS

Week 11
Fri 12th March
to
Sun 14th March

Sat 13th: All-Ireland 40x20 Open Q-Finals 1: Mens
Open Singles/Ladies Open Doubles

Sun 14th: All-Ireland Mens Open Doubles & Ladies
Open Singles 40x20 Championships - Final Round
Qualifiers

Sun 14th: Provincial 40x 20
Finals Weekend 2: U21S, JBD,
JS, IS, Masters Doubles (all
grades); Ladies MD, JBS, JS, ID

BY SUN 14th March: Provincial
Juvenile 40x20 Finals

Week 12
Fri 19th March
to
Sun 21st March

Sat 20th: All-Ireland 40x20 Open Q-Finals 2: Mens
Open Doubles/Ladies Open Singles

Sat 20th - All Ireland Semi-Finals Weekend 1:
U21D, JBS, JD, ID, Masters Singles (all grades); Ladies
MS, JBD, JD, IS.

Sun 21st: All-Ireland JUVENILE 40x20 C’ship Semi-
Finals

Week 13
Fri 26th March
to
Sun 28th March

Sat 27th March: All-Ireland 40x20 Open Semi-
Finals Mens Open Singles/Ladies Open Doubles/Boys
Minor Singles
Sat 27th - All Ireland Semi-Finals Weekend 2:
U21S, JBD, JS, IS, Masters Doubles (all grades); Ladies
MD, JBS, JS, ID

NO MATCHES on SUN 28th March
Sun 28th March: CONGRESS, Thurles, Tipperary

NO MATCHES on SUN 28th
March
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APRIL 2010 AIBREÁN 2010
Week National Events Tournaments / Schools & Colleges

GAA / International / Other...Date Provincial Competitions

Week 14 Fri 2nd April to
Sun 4th April

EASTER WEEKEND

Sat 3rd/Sun 4th: Irish Adult Nationals Qualifiers Rd 1
& 2 (if needed)

Sat 3rd & Sun 4th: An Charraig
Mhór hanbdall club - Youth
Tournament

Week 15 Fri 9th April to
Sun 11th April

Sat 10th April: All-Ireland 40x20 Open FINALS:
Mens Open Singles/Ladies Open Doubles/Boys Minor
Singles

Sun 11th: JUVENILE 40x20 C’ship FINALS

Week 16 Fri 16th April to
Sun 18th April

Sat 17th: All-Ireland 40x20 Open Semi-Finals 2:
Mens Open Doubles/Ladies Open Singles/ Minor Boys
Doubles

Sat 17th/Sun 18th - All Ireland FINALS Weekend
1: U21D, JBS, JD, ID, Masters Singles (all grades);
Ladies MS, JBD, JD, IS

Sun 18th April:
Provincial 40x20 Juvenile TEAM
Finals

Fri 16th & Sat 17th:
GAA Congress

Sat 17th: Cumann na mBunscoil -
Cailiní

Week 17 Fri 23rd April to
Sun 25th April

Sat 24th/Sun 25th - All Ireland FINALS Weekend
2: U21S, JBD, JS, IS, Masters Doubles (all grades);
Ladies MD, JBS, JS, ID

Sat 24th: All-Ireland 40x20 Open FINALS 2: Mens
Open Doubles/Ladies Open Singles/ Minor Boys Doubles

Sun 25th: All Ireland 40x20 Juvenile TEAM SF/Finals

Sat 24th: Cumann na mBunscoil
National Day - Buachaillí
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Week 18
Fri 30th April
to
Sun 2nd May

Irish Adult 40x20 Nationals 2009
at Ulster venues.

Week 19 Fri 7th May
Sun 9th May

Tommy OʼBrien Memorial Open
60x30 Tournament, in Talbotʼs
Inch, Kilkenny

Week 20 Fri 14th May
Sun 16th May

GAA Handball All-Ireland HARDBALL Championships start
Leixlip HC, Boys & Girls Youth
40x20 Tournament (13&U, 15&U,
17&U, 19&U)

Week 21 Fri 21st May
Sun 23rd May

Canadian 40x20 Nationals,
Burlington, OR.

Williamstown One-Wall Handball
Tournament

Week 22 Fri 28th May
Sun 30th May

Sat 29th: GAA Handball All-Ireland HARDBALL
Championships Semi-Finals Weekend 1: Mens Open
Singles, Masters Doubles, Junior Doubles, Minor Singles

MAY 2010 BEALTAINE 2010
Week National Events Tournaments / Schools & Colleges

/ International / Other...Date Provincial Competitions
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Week 23 Fri 4th June
Sun 6th June

Sat 5th: GAA Handball All-Ireland HARDBALL
Championships Semi-Finals Weekend 2: Mens Open
Doubles, Masters Singles, Junior Singles, Minor Doubles

Week 24 Fri 11th June
Sun 13th June

Sat 12th: GAA Handball All-Ireland HARDBALL
Championships FINALS Weekend 1: Mens Open Singles,
Masters Doubles, Junior Doubles, Minor Singles

BY Sun 13th June:
Provincial Club 60x30 Finals

Week 25 Fri 18th June
Sun 20th June

Sat 19th: GAA Handball All-Ireland HARDBALL
Championships FINALS Weekend 2: Mens Open Doubles,
Masters Singles, Junior Singles, Minor Doubles

Sun 20th: GAA Handball All Ireland 60x30 Club
Championship Semi-Finals

FEILE - All-Ireland Feile na nʼGael
in Clare Venues
(Dates to be finalised)

Week 26 Fri 25th June
Sun 27th June

Sat 26th / Sun 27th June: GAA Handball All Ireland
60x30 Club Championship FINALS

60th USHA National Four-Wall
Championships
Houston, Texas

JUNE 2010 MEITHEAMH 2010
Week National Events Tournaments / Schools & Colleges

/ International / Other...Date Provincial Competitions
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Week 27 Fri 2nd July
Sun 4th July

One-Wall Nationals, Breaffy House, Castlebar

Week 28 Fri 9th July
Sun 11th July

BY Sun 11th July:
Provincial 60x30 Juvenile Team of
6 Finals

Kells HC: Open 60x30 Tournament

Week 29 Fri 16th July
Sun 18th July

Sat 17th July: GAA handball All-Ireland 60x30 Juvenile
Team of 6 Semi-Finals & Finals

Sat 17th: Mens Open Singles All Ireland Qualifiers Rd 1

Sun 18th: Mens Open Doubles All Ireland Qualifiers Rd
1

Week 30 Fri 23rd July
Sun 25th July

Sun 25th: Mens Open Singles All Ireland Qualifiers Rd 2

Provincial 60x30 C’ship Finals
Weekend 1: U21D, JBS, JD, ID,
Masters Singles (all grades);
Ladies MS, JBD, JD, IS, OD plus:
Sat 24th: Provincial Open C’ship
60x30 Mens Singles & Minor
Singles

Week 31 Fri 30th July
Sun 1st August

Peadar McGee Annual
Tournament, Newport, Mayo

JULY 2010 IUÍL 2010
Week National Events Tournaments / Schools & Colleges

/ International / Other...Date Provincial Competitions
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Week 32
Fri 6th August
Sun 8th
August

Sun 8th: Mens Open Singles All Ireland Qualifiers Final
Round

Provincial 60x30
Championship Finals Weekend
2: U21S, JBD, JS, IS, Masters
Doubles (all grades); Ladies MD,
JBS, JS, ID, OD.
Plus including:
Sat 7th: Provincial Open 60x30
Mens Doubles & Minor Doubles

Week 33

Fri 13th
August
Sun 15th
August

Sat 14th: Mens Open Singles All Ireland Quarter-Finals
(x 3)

Sun 15th: Mens Open Doubles All Ireland Qualifiers
Final Round

By Sun 15th: Provincial Juvenile
60x30 Championship Finals

Week 34

Fri 20th
August
Sun 22nd
August

Sat 21st: All Ireland Mens Open Singles Semi-Finals &
Minor Singles Semi-Finals

Sat 21st/Sun 22nd: All-Ireland Semi-Finals Weekend
1: U21D, JBS, JD, ID, Masters Singles (all grades);
Ladies MS, JBD, JD, IS, OD.

Week 35

Fri 27th
August
Sun 29th
August

Sat 28th/Sun 29th: GAA Handball All-Ireland Juvenile
60x30 Championship Semi-Finals

Sat 28th: Mens Open Doubles All Ireland Quarter-Finals
x 3

Sat 28th/Sun 29th: All-Ireland Semi-Finals Weekend
2: U21S, JBD, JS, IS, Masters Doubles (all grades);
Ladies MD, JBS, JS, ID, OS.

AUGUST 2010 LÚNASA 2010
Week National Events Tournaments / Schools & Colleges

/ International / Other...Date Provincial Competitions
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Week 36 Fri 3rd Sept to
Sun 5th Sept

Sat 4th: GAA Handball Mens Open Singles, Minor
Singles & Intermediate Doubles FINALS

Sun 5th: GAA - All Ireland Minor
and Senior Hurling Finals, Croke
Park

Week 37
Fri 10th Sept
to
Sun 12th Sept

Sat 11th: All-Ireland Ladies Finals Weekend 1: MS, JBD,
JD, IS, OD.

Sat 11th/Sun 12th: GAA Handball All-Ireland
JUVENILE 60x30 Championship FINALS

Sun 12th: GAA - All Ireland Minor
and Senior Camogie Finals, Croke
Park

Week 38
Fri 17th Sept
to
Sun 19th Sept

Sat 18th: GAA Handball Mens Open Doubles, Minor
Doubles & Intermediate Singles FINALS

Sun 19th: GAA - All Ireland Minor
and Senior Football Finals, Croke
Park

Week 39
Fri 24th Sept
to
Sun 26th Sept

Sat 25th: All-Ireland Ladies Finals Weekend 2: MD, JBS,
JS, ID, OS.

Sat 25th/Sun 26th: All-Ireland 60x30 FINALS
Weekend 1: U21D, JBS, JD, ID, Masters Singles (all
grades);

Sun 26th: GAA - All Ireland Minor
and Senior Ladies Football Finals,
Croke Park

SEPTEMBER 2010 MEÁN FÓMHAIR 2010
Week National Events Tournaments / Schools & Colleges

/ International / Other...Date Provincial Competitions
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Week 40 Fri 1st Oct to
Sun 3rd Oct

Sat 2nd/Sun 3rd: All-Ireland 60x30 FINALS Weekend
2: U21S, JBD, JS, IS, Masters Doubles (all grades);

BY Saturday 2nd October:
Provincial 2nd Level Colleges
60x30 Finals - Girls JS, JD, SS, SD
& Boys JS, JD, IS, ID, SS, SD

Week 41 Fri 8th Oct to
Sun 10th Oct

Sat 9th Oct: Girls Inter-Provincial 60x30 Team of Ten
Tournament Semi-Finals & Final

All-Ireland Third Level 60x30
Colleges Championships

Week 42 Fri 15th Oct to
Sun 17th Oct

Sat 16th & Sun 17th: All-Ireland 2nd Level Colleges
60x30 Semi-Finals & Finals - Girls JS, JD, SS, SD & Boys
JS, JD, IS, ID, SS, SD

Week 43 Fri 22nd Oct to
Sun 24th Oct

Eamon Law Memorial 60x30
Tournament, Mullanavat, Kilkenny

Week 44 Fri 29th Oct to
Sun 31st Oct

St Paulʼs Golden Gloves 40x20
Tournament

OCTOBER 2010 DEIREADH FÓMHAIR 2010
Week National Events Tournaments / Schools & Colleges

/ International / Other...Date Provincial Competitions
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Week 45 Fri 5th Nov to
Sun 7th Nov

Sat 6th & Sun 7th: Irish JUNIOR 40x20 Nationals
Qualifiers Weekend

BY Sun 7th: Provincial 40x20
Club Championship Finals - Junior
B, Junior & Open

Eircom Annual 40x20 Tournament

Week 46 Fri 12th Nov to
Sun 14th Nov

Sat 13th & Sun 14th: Irish JUNIOR 40x20 Nationals
final round of Qualifiers if needed.

All-Ireland Third Level Colleges
Team 40x20 Championships

Week 47 Fri 19th Nov to
Sun 21st Nov

Sat 20th & Sun 21st: Irish JUNIOR 40x20 Nationals
(at Ulster Venues)

Sat 20th/Sun 21st: All-Ireland 40x20 Club
Championship Semi-Finals - Junior B, Junior & Open

Week 48 Fri 26th Nov to
Sun 28th Nov

Sat 27th/Sun 28th: All-Ireland 40x20 Club
Championship FINALS - Junior B, Junior & Open

NOVEMBER 2010 SAMHAIN 2010
Week National Events Tournaments / Schools & Colleges

/ International / Other...Date Provincial Competitions
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Week 49 Fri 3rd Dec to
Sun 5th Dec

Saturday 4th December, Croke Park:
GAA Handball National All-Star Awards Banquet

Week 50 Fri 10th Dec to
Sun 12th Dec

Sat 11th December:
the Ultimate GAA Handball Showdown

Week 51 Fri 17th Dec to
Sun 19th Dec

Week 52 Fri 24th Dec to
Sun 26th Dec

US Junior Nationals

DECEMBER 2010 NOLLAIG 2010
Week National Events Tournaments / Schools & Colleges

/ International / Other...Date Provincial Competitions


